Last Name

Taijeron
Taljeron
Taylor
Taylor
Thao
Thele
Thomas
Thomas
Todhunter
Tolli
Tent
Tont
Torres
Torres
Torres
Torres-Lacy
Truitt
Tuyay
Um
Ungar
Unger
Unibe
Urvina
Yacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

First Name

Porfirta
Vicente Jr
Janet
William
Shoua
Barry
Denise
Denise
Briana
lohn
Mustafa
Mustafa
lesus
Patricla
Patricia
Alejandra
Matthew
Felix
Joann
fonald
Robert
Ana
Jessica
Vacant-1
Vacant-1
Vacant-2
Vacant-2
Vacant-3
Vacant-3
Vacant-4
Vacant-5
Vacant-6
Vacant-7
Vacant-8
Vacant-8
Vacant-9
Vacant-9
Wacant-10
Vacant-10
Vacant-11
Vacant-12
Vacant-13
Vacant-14

Unit
CSEA
CSEA
ADM
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
ADM
ADM
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA

Southwestern Community College District
FY 2017 - 18 Adopted Budget
Full-Time Contract Employees
(Combined Unrestricted, Restricted and Auxiliary)

Title
Admissions & Records Assistant
Senior Custodian
Diractor of Payroll Services
Student Services Spectalist
Outreach Technician
Education Center Infermation Technology Support Coordinator
Project Clerk-Safety Program
Project Clerk-Safety Program
Research Analyst
Professor
Professor
Professor
Programmer Analyst
Library Support Services Supervisor
Library Support Services Supervisor
Education Center Technician-Evening
Professor
Professor
Assistant Professar
Professor
Professor
Assistant Teacher-CDC-Lab School
Payroll Technician
Access Technology Specialist
Access Technology Specialist
Admissions & Records Tech
Admissions & Records Tech
Admnistrative Secretary |l
Admnistrative Secretary |l
Assistant Professor Medical Lab
Assistant Professor of EMT
Bookstore Buyer
Bookstore Operations Assistant
Campus Police Officer
Campus Police Officer
Campus Service Officer
Campus Service Officer
Campus Service Officar
Campus Service Offlcer
Chef/ Lead Food Production
Clerical Assistant Il
Clerical Assistant ||
Clerical Assistant Il

72

%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

25%
75%
100%
100%
25%
75%
100%
50%
50%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
50%
50%
50%
25%
75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
100%
50%
100%
100%

WALV b Vs s

Adopt FY1718
46,824

53,915
131,733
54,624
52,704
94,392
8,154
24,462
61,524
99,230
24,465
73,394
73,452
47,084
47,084
66,782
96,912
104,552
85,318
109,328
105,908
24,430
57,548
37,104
37,104
4,483
4,483
12,356
37,098
74,516
64,451
43,740
A1,604
33,282
33,282
10,401
10,401
10,401
10,401
41,604
19,320
38,640
38,540

Category
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52111 - Directors and Supervisors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classifled Contract Salarles
52210 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52111 - Directors and Superyisors
52111 - Directors and Supervisors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
51120 - Contract Instructers
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Cantract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classifled Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Ciassified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries



Last Name

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant_

First Name

Vacant-15
Wacant-16
Vacant-17
Vacant-18
Vacant-19
Vacant-19
Vacant-20
Vacant-21
WVacant-22
Vacant-23
Vacant-24
WVacant-25
Vacant-26
Yacant-27
Vacant-28
Vacant-29
Vacant-30
Vacant-31
Vacant-32
Yacant-33
Vacant-34
Vacant-35
Yacant-35
Vacant-36
Vacant-37
Vacant-38
Vacant-39
Vacant-40
Vacant-40
Vacant-41
Vacant-41
Vacant-42
Vacant-43
Yacant-44
Vacant-45
Vacant-46
Vacant-47
Vacant-48
Vacant-49
Vacant-50
Vacant-51
Vacant-51
Vacant-52

Unit
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
ADM
ADM
ADM
ADM
ADM
ADM
ADM
ADM
CSEA
CSEA
CONF
CONF
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Dean of Workforce Development
Dean of Workforce Development
Dean, Arts & Communication
Director Food Service

Director of Human Resources
Director of Nursing

Director of Police Academy
Director, Institutional Research
Electrician

Grant Writer

HR Compliance Coordinator

HR Specialist

Instructional Assistant |
Instructional Assistant Il
Instructional Lab Techniclan
Instructional Lab Technician
Instructional Services Specialist
Instructional Suppert Techniclan
Instructional Suppert Technician
Internal Auditor

Internship Coordinator

Learning Disahilities Specialist
Librarian

Mktng Communications Associate
Mktng Communications Associate
Qutreach Technician

Outreach Technician

Payroll Technician

Plumber

Pocl Maintenance Technician
Professor M/A Studies
Professor of Biclogy

Professor of English

Professor of ESL

Programmer Analyst

Projact Clerk-CCAMPIS Grant
Research Analyst

Research Analyst

Sr. Account Clerk

Southwestern Community College District

FY 2017 - 18 Adopted Budget

Full-Time Contract Employees
(Combined Unrestricted, Restricted and Auxiliary)

Title

73

%
100%
100%
100%
100%
25%
75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
75%
100%
100%
50%
100%
100%
75%
60%
30%
130%
100%
50%
50%
100%
100%
130%
100%
25%
75%
25%
75%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
50%
38%
50%
50%
100%
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Adopt FY1718
38,640
38,640
38,640
38,640
32,796
98,388

155,472
91,140
135,036
133,576
82,465
132,444
54,624
32,460
91,759
64,140
33,624
27,205
19,969
57,372
57,372
25,992
25,992
41,184
54,624
70,894
70,854
15,447
46,341
12,366
37,008
60,300
54,624
32,976
64,451
64,451
4,451
64,451
36,726
12,075
33,282
33,282
48,264

Category
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classifled Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salarles
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
52111 - Directors and Supervisors
52111 - Directors and Supervisors
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
52111 - Directors and Supervisors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52112 - Confidantial
52112 - Confidential
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
52210 - Instructional Ald Contracts
52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51220 - Academic Non Teaching
51220 - Academlic Non Teaching
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classifled Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Centract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Centract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries




Last Name
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Valdez
Valdez De Garcia
Vaten
Valencia
Valeric
Van Stone
Vannoy
Vargas
Vargas
Vasquez
Vazquez
Veal
Velasco
Velazquez
VERCO
VERCO
Vergara
Vicaric
Vidal
Vilaboy
Villa

Villalpando-Utgzard

Villegas
Villegas
Vinson
Vito
Wales
Walwick
Ware
Ware
Warren
Watson
Watson
Watsen
Watters
Watts
Watts
Watts
White

First Name

Vacant-53
Vacant-54
Vacant-55
Vacant-56
Elizabeth
Arianna
Mark
Melody
Robert
Mark
Sandra
Rianna
Yesenia
Perry
Remmel
Jeffrey
Luz
Jazmin
Professor
Professor
Suzanha
Marie
Maribel
Santiago
Blanca
Claire
Estela

Val

lohn
Christopher
David
David
Lynda
Lynda
Joshua
James
James
Virginia
Mary
lackie
lackie
lackie
lohathan

Unit
CSEA
CSEA
ADM
ADM
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCFA
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
SCEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
CSEA
SCEA
CSEA
ADN
ADM
ADM
CSEA

Southwestern Community Collega District
FY 2017 - 18 Adopted Budget
Full-Time Contract Employees
{Combined Unrestricted, Restricted and Auxiliary)

Title
Sr. Financial Aid Specialist
Veterans Services Specialist
VP of Academic Affairs
VP of Human Resources
Administrative Secretary |
Financial Ald Technician
Assistant Professor of Landscape & Nursery Technology
Student Services Specialist
Disabled Student Services Technician
Professor
Admissions & Records Technician
Learning Disabilities Specialist
Counselor
Professor
Instructional Lab Technician-Microcomputer
Professor
Preject Ceordinater C.O.C
Education Center Technlictan
VERCO Professor
VERCO Professor
Admissions & Records Assistant
Professor
Clerical Assistant Il
Custodian
Teacher, Child Development Center/Lab School
Professor
Food Service Worker
Professor
Instructional Lab Technician-Microcomputer
Professor of Sociclogy
Senler Research & Planning Analyst
Audio Visual Technician
EOPS Technician
EOPS Technician
Custodian
Public Safety Dispatcher
Public Safety Dispatcher
Professor
Vocational Education Specialist
Food Service Operations Supervisor
Food Service Operations Supervisor
Food Service Operations Supervisor
Veterans Resource Center Coordinator

74

%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

20%
20%
100%
100%
100%
100%
10096
100%
88%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
20%
80%
100%
50%
50%
100%
100%
15%
15%
70%
100%

Adopt FY1718

61,788
54,624
193,161
176,672
66,234
51,456
52,858
62,964
55,632
102,540
44,832
76,043
83,645
99,230
80,604
105,908
54,834
61,416
20,707
20,050
48,463
97,858
47,258
45,660
50,388
102,540
22,499
82,999
77,501
73,724
84,608
80,208
10,968
43,872
45,660
24,463
24,468
106,943
73,115
9,514
9,514
44,400
52,512
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Category
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salarias
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
51210 - Admin Contract Salary
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salarias
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51220 - Academic Non Teaching
51220 - Academic Non Teaching
51110 - Contract Instructors
52210 - Instructicnal Aid Contracts
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract nstructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salarias
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52110 - Classified Contract Salarias
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
51110 - Contract Instructors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
52111 - Directers and Supervisors
52111 - Directors and Supervisars
52111 - Direciors and Supervisors
52110 - Classified Contract Salaries




