Southwestern Community College District FY 2017 - 18 Adopted Budget **Full-Time Contract Employees**

(Combined Unrestricted, Restricted and Auxiliary)

Last Name	First Name	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>%</u>	Ado	opt FY1718	Category
Taijeron	Porfiria	CSEA	Admissions & Records Assistant	100%	\$	46,824	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Taijeron	Vicente Jr	CSEA	Senior Custodian	100%	\$	53,915	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Taylor	Janet	ADM	Director of Payroll Services	100%	\$	131,733	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Taylor	William	CSEA	Student Services Specialist	100%	\$	54,624	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Thao	Shoua	CSEA	Outreach Technician	100%	\$	52,704	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Thele	Barry	CSEA	Education Center Information Technology Support Coordinator	100%	\$	94,392	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Thomas	Denise	CSEA	Project Clerk-Safety Program	25%	\$	8,154	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Thomas	Denise	CSEA	Project Clerk-Safety Program	75%	\$	24,462	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Todhunter	Briana	CSEA	Research Analyst	100%	\$	61,524	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Tolli	John	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$	99,230	51110 - Contract Instructors
Tont	Mustafa	SCEA	Professor	25%	\$	24,465	51110 - Contract Instructors
Tont	Mustafa	SCEA	Professor	75%	\$	73,394	51110 - Contract Instructors
Torres	Jesus	CSEA	Programmer Analyst	100%	\$	73,452	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Torres	Patricia	ADM	Library Support Services Supervisor	50%	\$	47,084	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Torres	Patricia	ADM	Library Support Services Supervisor	50%	\$	47,084	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Torres-Lacy	Alejandra	CSEA	Education Center Technician-Evening	100%	\$	66,782	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Truitt	Matthew	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$	96,912	51110 - Contract Instructors
Tuyay	Felix	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$	104,552	51110 - Contract Instructors
Um	Joann	SCEA	Assistant Professor	100%	\$	85,318	51110 - Contract Instructors
Ungar	Ronald	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$	109,328	51110 - Contract Instructors
Unger	Robert	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$	105,908	51110 - Contract Instructors
Unibe	Ana	CSEA	Assistant Teacher-CDC-Lab School	100%	\$	24,430	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Urvina	Jessica	CSEA	Payroll Technician	100%	\$	57,948	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-1	CSEA	Access Technology Specialist	50%	\$	37,104	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-1	CSEA	Access Technology Specialist	50%	\$	37,104	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-2	CSEA	Admissions & Records Tech	50%	\$	4,483	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-2	CSEA	Admissions & Records Tech	50%	\$	4,483	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-3	CSEA	Admnistrative Secretary II	25%	\$	12,366	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-3	CSEA	Admnistrative Secretary II	75%	\$	37,098	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-4	SCEA	Assistant Professor Medical Lab	100%	\$	74,916	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vacant	Vacant-5	SCEA	Assistant Professor of EMT	100%	\$	64,451	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vacant	Vacant-6	CSEA	Bookstore Buyer	100%	\$	43,740	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-7	CSEA	Bookstore Operations Assistant	100%	\$	41,604	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-8	CSEA	Campus Police Officer	50%	\$	33,282	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-8	CSEA	Campus Police Officer	50%	\$	33,282	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-9	CSEA	Campus Service Officer	50%	\$	10,401	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-9	CSEA	Campus Service Officer	50%	\$	10,401	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-10	CSEA	Campus Service Officer	50%	\$	10,401	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-10	CSEA	Campus Service Officer	50%	\$	10,401	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-11	CSEA	Chef/ Lead Food Production	100%	\$	41,604	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-12	CSEA	Clerical Assistant II	50%	\$	19,320	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-13	CSEA	Clerical Assistant II	100%	\$	38,640	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-14	CSEA	Clerical Assistant II	100%	\$	38,640	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries

Southwestern Community College District FY 2017 - 18 Adopted Budget Full-Time Contract Employees (Combined Unrestricted, Restricted and Auxiliary)

<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>%</u>	Adopt FY1718	<u>Category</u>
Vacant	Vacant-15	CSEA	Custodian	100%	\$ 38,640	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-16	CSEA	Custodian	100%	\$ 38,640	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-17	CSEA	Custodian	100%	\$ 38,640	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-18	CSEA	Custodian	100%	\$ 38,640	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-19	ADM	Dean of Workforce Development	25%	\$ 32,796	51210 - Admin Contract Salary
Vacant	Vacant-19	ADM	Dean of Workforce Development	75%	\$ 98,388	51210 - Admin Contract Salary
Vacant	Vacant-20	ADM	Dean, Arts & Communication	100%	\$ 155,472	51210 - Admin Contract Salary
Vacant	Vacant-21	ADM	Director Food Service	100%	\$ 91,140	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Vacant	Vacant-22	ADM	Director of Human Resources	100%	\$ 135,036	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Vacant	Vacant-23	ADM	Director of Nursing	100%	\$ 133,676	51210 - Admin Contract Salary
Vacant	Vacant-24	ADM	Director of Police Academy	75%	\$ 82,465	51210 - Admin Contract Salary
Vacant	Vacant-25	ADM	Director, Institutional Research	100%	\$ 132,444	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Vacant	Vacant-26	CSEA	Electrician	100%	\$ 54,624	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-27	CSEA	Grant Writer	50%	\$ 32,460	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-28	CONF	HR Compliance Coordinator	100%	\$ 91,759	52112 - Confidential
Vacant	Vacant-29	CONF	HR Specialist	100%	\$ 64,140	52112 - Confidential
Vacant	Vacant-30	CSEA	Instructional Assistant I	75%	\$ 33,624	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-31	CSEA	Instructional Assistant II	60%	\$ 27,205	52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
Vacant	Vacant-32	CSEA	Instructional Lab Technician	30%	\$ 19,969	52210 - Instructional Ald Contracts
Vacant	Vacant-33	CSEA	Instructional Lab Technician	100%	\$ 57,372	52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
Vacant	Vacant-34	CSEA	Instructional Services Specialist	100%	\$ 57,372	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-35	CSEA	Instructional Support Technician	50%	\$ 25,992	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-35	CSEA	Instructional Support Technician	50%	\$ 25,992	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-36	CSEA	Internal Auditor	100%	\$ 41,184	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-37	CSEA	Internship Coordinator	100%	\$ 54,624	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-38	SCEA	Learning Disabilities Specialist	100%	\$ 70,894	51220 - Academic Non Teaching
Vacant	Vacant-39	SCEA	Librarian	100%	\$ 70,894	51220 - Academic Non Teaching
Vacant	Vacant-40	CSEA	Mktng Communications Associate	25%	\$ 15,447	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-40	CSEA	Mktng Communications Associate	75%	\$ 46,341	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-41	CSEA	Outreach Technician	25%	\$ 12,366	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-41	CSEA	Outreach Technician	75%	\$ 37,098	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-42	CSEA	Payroll Technician	100%	\$ 60,300	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-43	CSEA	Plumber	100%	\$ 54,624	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-44	CSEA	Pool Maintenance Technician	100%	\$ 32,976	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-45	SCEA	Professor M/A Studies	100%	\$ 64,451	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vacant	Vacant-46	SCEA	Professor of Biology	100%	\$ 64,451	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vacant	Vacant-47	SCEA	Professor of English	100%	\$ 64,451	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vacant	Vacant-48	SCEA	Professor of ESL	100%	\$ 64,451	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vacant	Vacant-49	CSEA	Programmer Analyst	50%	\$ 36,726	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-50	CSEA	Project Clerk-CCAMPIS Grant	38%	\$ 12,075	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-51	CSEA	Research Analyst	50%	\$ 33,282	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-51	CSEA	Research Analyst	50%	\$ 33,282	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant _.	Vacant-52	CSEA	Sr. Account Clerk	100%	\$ 48,264	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries

Southwestern Community College District FY 2017 - 18 Adopted Budget Full-Time Contract Employees

(Combined Unrestricted, Restricted and Auxiliary)

<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>%</u>	Adopt FY1718	<u>Category</u>
Vacant	Vacant-53	CSEA	Sr. Financial Aid Specialist	100%	\$ 61,788	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-54	CSEA	Veterans Services Specialist	100%	\$ 54,624	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vacant	Vacant-55	ADM	VP of Academic Affairs	100%	\$ 193,161	51210 - Admin Contract Salary
Vacant	Vacant-56	ADM	VP of Human Resources	100%	\$ 176,672	51210 - Admín Contract Salary
Valdez	Elizabeth	CSEA	Administrative Secretary I	100%	\$ 66,234	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Valdez De Garcia	Arianna	CSEA	Financial Aid Technician	100%	\$ 51,456	S2110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Valen	Mark	SCEA	Assistant Professor of Landscape & Nursery Technology	100%	\$ 52,858	51110 - Contract Instructors
Valencia	Melody	CSEA	Student Services Specialist	100%	\$ 62,964	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Valerio	Robert	CSEA	Disabled Student Services Technician	100%	\$ 55,632	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Van Stone	Mark	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 102,540	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vannoy	Sandra	CSEA	Admissions & Records Technician	100%	\$ 44,832	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vargas	Rianna	SCEA	Learning Disabilities Specialist	100%	\$ 76,043	51220 - Academic Non Teaching
Vargas	Yesenia	SCEA	Counselor	100%	\$ 83,646	51220 - Academic Non Teaching
Vasquez	Perry	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 99,230	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vazquez	Rommel	CSEA	Instructional Lab Technician-Microcomputer	100%	\$ 80,604	52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
Veal	Jeffrey	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 105,908	51110 - Contract Instructors
Velasco	Luz	CSEA	Project Coordinator C.O.C	100%	\$ 54,834	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Velazquez	Jazmin	CSEA	Education Center Technician	100%	\$ 61,416	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
VERCO	Professor	SCEA	VERCO Professor	20%	\$ 20,707	51110 - Contract Instructors
VERCO	Professor	SCEA	VERCO Professor	20%	\$ 20,050	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vergara	Suzanna	CSEA	Admissions & Records Assistant	100%	\$ 48,463	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vicario	Marie	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 97,858	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vidal	Maribel	CSEA	Clerical Assistant II	100%	\$ 47,258	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Vilaboy	Santiago	CSEA	Custodian	100%	\$ 45,660	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Villa	Blanca	CSEA	Teacher, Child Development Center/Lab School	100%	\$ 50,388	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Villalpando-Utgaard	Claire	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 102,540	51110 - Contract Instructors
Villegas	Estela	CSEA	Food Service Worker	88%	\$ 22,499	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Villegas	Val	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 82,999	51110 - Contract Instructors
Vinson	John	CSEA	Instructional Lab Technician-Microcomputer	100%	\$ 77,501	52210 - Instructional Aid Contracts
Vito	Christopher	SCEA	Professor of Sociology	100%	\$ 73,724	51110 - Contract Instructors
Wales	David	CSEA	Senior Research & Planning Analyst	100%	\$ 84,696	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Walwick	David	CSEA	Audio Visual Technician	100%	\$ 80,208	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Ware	Lynda	CSEA	EOPS Technician	20%	\$ 10,968	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Ware	Lynda	CSEA	EOPS Technician	80%	\$ 43,872	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Warren	Joshua	CSEA	Custodian	100%	\$ 45,660	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Watson	James	CSEA	Public Safety Dispatcher	50%	\$ 24,468	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Watson	James	CSEA	Public Safety Dispatcher	50%	\$ 24,468	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Watson	Virginia	SCEA	Professor	100%	\$ 106,943	51110 - Contract Instructors
Watters	Mary	CSEA	Vocational Education Specialist	100%	\$ 73,116	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries
Watts	Jackie	ADM	Food Service Operations Supervisor	15%	\$ 9,514	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Watts	Jackie	ADM	Food Service Operations Supervisor	15%	\$ 9,514	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
Watts	Jackie	ADM	Food Service Operations Supervisor	70%	\$ 44,400	52111 - Directors and Supervisors
White	Jonathan	CSEA	Veterans Resource Center Coordinator	100%	\$ 52,512	52110 - Classified Contract Salaries